
Surveying And Mapping, LLC 

4801 Southwest Parkway, Building Two, Suite 100, Austin, TX  78735 

Ofc  512.447.0575    Fax  512.326.3029 

info@sam.biz    www.sam.biz     TX Firm # 10064300 

 

 
 

Page 1 of 4  

                                                                                                                                                                                     

28 July, 2020 
 
 
City of Dripping Springs 
Ginger Faught 
Deputy City Administrator 
511 Mercer Street 
Dripping Springs, TX 78620 
 
Re: Change Order No. 4: Waste Water Capital Improvement Project 

City of Dripping Springs  
Hays County, Texas 
SAM Proposal 1018047232 
 

Dear Ginger, 
 
Surveying And Mapping, LLC (SAM) is requesting a Change Order be approved for Surveying Services that are 
outside of original Scope dated May 13, 2019 made part of Professional Services Agreement dated May 28, 
2019.  This Change Order is being requested to cover services to be rendered as listed hereon. 
 
After you have reviewed the description of work and pricing, please sign and return to our office.  If you have 
any questions, or comments please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for the opportunity to be of 
service.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Neil Hines, R.P.L.S. 
Phase Manager 



 

 
 

Page 2 of 4  

                                                                                                                                                                                     

CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 
SCOPE OF SERVICES 

 

ADDITIONAL STAKING OF PROPOSED SEWER MANHOLES-RPC PROPERTY 

 Stakeout location of proposed manholes per site plan provided by Engineer on 10 June 2020 
(18 ea., 4800LF)-one time only shown on Exhibit “A” 

 Restake Revised Man holes with Land Owner on June 16, 2020 

 Set wood lath with flagging to reference manhole location per landowner. 

 Tie in the existing Fence Line in red.as shown in Exhibit “A”. 
 
 

 

 
Right of Entry 
SAM will coordinate with HDR Engineering for right-of-entry (ROE) for the private property, topographic and 
Easement mapping surveys. SAM anticipates that HDR will handle problems regarding any and all refusal to grant 
ROE or communication with private property owners who are hostile with respect to the completion of this scope of 
services.  SAM shall document any interactions with property owners while performing the work.   

 
 

The services described herein will be invoiced on a Time and Materials basis, Not to Exceed the Grand Total shown 
below provided all assumption are met, according to the original scope. The following are estimated fees for each 
task: 
 
 
CHANGE ORDER FEES 
 
Additional survey re stake proposed manholes RPC property                                        $3,073.00 

 RPLS Project Mgr.  3 hrs @$171 

 Survey Technician  4 hr. @$88 

 2man survey crew  16 hr. @$138 
 
Additional reimbursables                                                                                                          $346.40  

 Mileage estimated 80 mi. @$0.58 

 GPS equipment estimated 12 hours@$25 
 
TOTAL FOR CHANGE ORDER NO.4                                                                                         $3,419.40 

ORIGINAL GRAND TOTAL                                                                                       $260,447.00 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TOTAL                                                                                 $22,876.00 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TOTAL                                                                                 $13,854.50 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 TOTAL                                                                                   $6,642.00 

            REVISED GRAND TOTAL                                                                                           $307,238.90 
 
 

 
 

 

 



 

 
 

Page 3 of 4  

                                                                                                                                                                                     

 

EXHIBIT “A” 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

Page 4 of 4  

                                                                                                                                                                                     

Re: Change Order No.4: Waste Water Capital Improvement Project 
City of Dripping Springs  
Hays County, Texas 
SAM Proposal 1018047232 
 

AGREEMENT AND ACCEPTANCE: 

 

1)  Each Party represents that the person executing this Change Order has the necessary legal authority to do 

so on behalf of the respective Party. 

2)  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged 

 

 

The City of Dripping Springs                                                         SUBCONSULTANT:  Surveying and Mapping, LLC 

 

 

 

_______________________________________                        ___________________________________________ 

Signature                                                                                       Signature 

 

 

_______________________________________                         ___________________________________________ 

Printed Name                                                                               Printed Name 

 

 

_______________________________________                       ____________________________________________ 

Printed Title                                                                                              Printed Title 

 

Address                                                                                          Address 

511 Mercer Street                                                                         4801 Southwest Pkwy, Bldg. 2, Ste. 200 

Dripping Springs, Texas 78620                                                     Austin, Texas 78735 

 


